
NAME COVERAGE CONTACT
Pilnet Global info@pilnet.org

Trustlaw Global foundation@thomsonreuters.com

A4ID Pro Bono
(Advocates for
International
Department)

Global Yasmin Batliwala
CEO
yasmin.batliwala@a4id.org

The Good Lobby Europe-wide Francesco Zatelli
Head of Pro Bono
francesco@thegoodlobby.eu

Pro Bono Alliance Czech
Republic

Mgr. Veronika Burešová
probono@probonoaliance.cz

Alliance des
Avocats pour les
Droits de
l’Homme

France Noanne Tenneson
Director
info@aadh.fr

UPJ Germany Ellen Sturm
ellen.sturm@upj.de

Pilnet Hungary Hungary budapest@pilnet.org

CILD Italy Valentina Muglia
Project and operations assistant
probono@cild.eu

CSV Net Italy Lara Esposito
laraesposito@csvnet.it

Pro Bono Italia Italy Giovanni Carotenuto
presidente@probonoitalia.org
segretario@probonoitalia.org

Pro Bono
Connect

Netherlands info@probonoconnect.nl

Pro Bono
Centrum

Poland Filip Czernicki
filip.czernicki@gmail.com
biuro@centrumprobono.pl

Pro Bono
Portugal

Portugal Teresa Morais Leitão
direitprobono@gmail.com

FDCS – Civil
Society
Development
Foundation

Romania Simona Constantinescu
Head of Development and Advocacy
simona.constantinescu@fdcs.ro

Pilnet Russia and
Eurasia

Russia and
Eurasia

Anastasia Miller
amiller@pilnet.org

Pontis
Foundation

Slovakia Radana Deščíková
Senior Program Manager
radana.descikova@pontisfoundation
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pontis@pontisfoundation.sk

Fundacion Pro
Bono Espana

Spain Leire Larracoechea San Sebastian
Executive Director
leire.larracoechea@probonoespana.org

Ana Manrique Diaz
Project Manager
ana.manrique@probonoespana.org

Fundación
Fernando Pombo,
Project

Spain Rafael Merino Rus
Project Manager
info@fundacionpombo.org

Geneva Bar
Association’s
Human Rights
Commission

Switzerland application-form-eng_2022.pdf (odage.ch)

Ukrainian Legal
Aid Foundation

Ukraine Olena Nemchenko
Project Manager
lena.nemchenko97@gmail.com

LawWorks UK Rebecca Wilkinson
Chief Executive Officer
rebecca.wilkinson@lawworks.org.uk

Fatima Bhula
Pro Bono Connect Officer
fatima.bhula@lawworks.org.uk

Hayley Nock
Head of Not-for-Profits Programme
hayley.nock@lawworks.org.uk

Amy Clarke
Programme Officer (Legal) Not-for-Profits
amy.clarke@lawworks.org.uk

Advocate UK Rebecca Wilkie
Chief Executive Officer
rwilkie@weareadvocate.org.uk

Shyam Popat
Chief Operating Officer & Head of Casework
spopat@weareadvocate.org.uk

Bryony Wells
Engagement Manager
bwells@weareadvocate.org.uk

enquiries@weareadvocate.org.uk

iProbono UK Shireen Irani
Founder and Executive Director
Shireen.Irani@fieldfisher.com

contact@i-probono.com

TrustLaw UK UK Adriano Mancinelli
Programme Manager, UK and Northern Europe
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enquiries@trustlaw.co.uk

Law Works
Scotland

UK mail@lawworksscotland.org.uk

Pro Bono HK Hong Kong Davyd Wong
Founder and Director
davyd@probono.org.hk

Annie Tang, Communications Director
Gon Yeung, Volunteer Solicitor
Paul Cheuk, Practice Manager
Dave fan, Project Coordinator
Jeff Su, Pro Bono Fellow
ask@probono.org.hk

Duty Lawyer
Service

Hong Kong Grace S Wong, Administrator
Kenneth S K Chan, Chief Court Liaison Officer
Johnny C L Poon, Deputy Chief Court Liaison Officer
legalaidprovider@justice.govt.nz
go@dutylawyer.org.hk

University of
Indonesia

Indonesia Professor Antonius Cahyadi antoniuscahyadi@gmail.com

info@ui.ac.id
sipp@ui.ac.id

Justice without
Borders

Hong Kong,
Singapore,
Indonesia
and the
Philippines

Douglas MacLean
Executive Director Member of the Board
maclean@forjusticewithoutborders.org

Jaime Wong
Programme Officer, Hong Kong

Brigita Gendis Kandisari
Programme Officer, Indonesia

info@forjusticewithoutborders.org

The University of
Hong Kong

Hong Kong Pok Fu Lam
cpao@hku.hk

Justice Centre
Hong Kong

Hong Kong Lynette Nam, Executive Director
Preston Cheung, Senior Advocacy and Communications Officer
Katherine Sy-Siong, Legal Services Coordinator
E-mail: info@justicecentre.org.hk

iProbono India,
Bangladesh,
Sri Lanka,
Nepal,
Pakistan,

Mariam Faruqi
South Asia Regional Director
mariam.faruqi@i-probono.com

Indonesia human
rights and legal
aid
association(PBHI)

Indonesia Totok Yulianto
Executive Director
totokyulianto@gmail.com
seknas.pbhi@gmail.com

Justice Connect Australia -
Victoria and

admin@justiceconnect.org.au
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New South
Wales

Pro Bono
Connect
(LawRight)

Australia -
Queensland

probonoconnect@lawright.org.au

Law Access Australia -
Western
Australia

lawaccess@lawaccess.org.au

Pro Bono
Connect
(JusticeNet SA)

Australia -
South
Australia

admin@justicenet.org.au
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